

[Established under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Gujarat Act No. 7, 2022)] Included in UGC listed Universities

No. NU/Regi/Adm/63/2022

Date: 12/11/2022



Constitution of Anti- Ragging Monitoring Cell

Noble University, Junagadh constitutes Anti Ragging monitoring Cell as per the guidelines of University Grants Commission, New Delhi and State Government. The details of members of Anti Ragging monitoring cell are as under:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position held in Cell	Contact Details
1	Dr. Jay Talati	Registrar	Chairman	9427184429
2	Dr. Poonam Bhandar	Associate Professor, Department of Homeopathy	Member Faculty Representative	9892304005
3	Prof. Dipesh Bhogayata	Assistant Professor, Department of H. & S.	Member Faculty Representative	9428373835
4	Jitendrasinh H Sindhav	Police Inspector, Crime Branch, Junagadh	Member Civil Admin	9978455000
5	Nandal Pratikbhai Mori	Admin Clerk	Member Non-Teaching Staff	9904406654
6	CS. Chetan Shah	Managing Trustee, Eklavya Public School, Junagadh	Member Parents Representative	9825072055
7	Vipul Bhikhabhai Jadav	Assistant Professor, Department of Science	Member Students Representative	9687567670
8	Dr. Piyush Khunt	Director of Students' Welfare	Member Secretary	9033333228

Students should not hesitate of reporting any incident of ragging either as a victim or as a witness. All colleges will have to place Anti Ragging Complaint Boxes in selected areas and in the hostels for students who may drop in their complaints of any incidences of ragging which has not otherwise been reported for necessary action by the Anti Ragging Cell.

Term of the office of the members shall be for a period of Academic Term 2022-23. This is issue with approval of the Provost on file.

(Dr. Jey (alet. (Dr. Jay Talati) UCRegistrar

Noble University Junagadh-362310

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Provost, Noble University, Junagadh
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Noble University, Junagadh
- 3. All the member of the committee
- 4. All Deans, Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 5. I.T. Section, Noble University for uploading on website
- 6. Select File